MSU 2008-2013 Median Soil Test Summary

County

Alcona
Alger
Allegan
Alpena
Antrim
Arenac
Baraga
Barry

Bay
Benzie
Berrien
Branch
Calhoun
Cass
Charlevoix
Cheboygan
Chippewa
Clare
Clinton
Crawford
Delta
Dickinson
Eaton
Emmet
Genesee
Gladwin
Gogebic

Grand Traverse

Gratiot
Hillsdale

Houghton-Keewenaw

Huron
Ingham
lonia

losco

Iron
Isabella
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Kalkaska
Kent

2.5 +Tons
Lime/Acre
%

22.1
41.1
24.4
10.2
14.2
104
31.1
27.6
19.8
11.5
29.8
27.7
14.4
22.0

6.3
22.3
54.7
16.3
11.1
154
27.9
22.0
15.3
25.1
111
24.9
83.3
154

9.7
13.8
58.8

6.9
13.5
11.8

6.5
47.1
15.6
14.1
25.2
24.6
19.7

pH

6.5
6.4
6.3
7.0
6.4
6.9
6.6
6.1
6.9
6.9
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.2
7.1
6.3
6.1
6.5
6.5
6.8
6.6
6.5
6.5
6.2
6.7
6.5
5.9
6.4
6.8
6.5
5.9
7.5
6.4
6.5
6.8
6.4
6.6
6.4
6.3
6.1
6.3

K Ca
ppm
35 76 882 128
39 92 945 151
64 97 720 117
46 69 1052 116
38 58 646 74
37 83 1218 166
35 72 937 112
37 83 781 99
49 93 1384 192
40 46 647 80
66 97 630 121
38 94 821 137
52 122 822 117
55 111 683 121
38 60 932 103
44 45 608 82
18 88 1241 321
52 66 813 138
37 107 1174 182
60 39 654 58
35 69 1136 159
34 62 833 135
50 125 1111 151
40 46 632 79
37 87 1124 191
32 58 831 112
13 51 916 124
39 71 637 72
48 124 1251 182
42 102 978 148
42 80 677 122
43 116 1466 191
50 110 1031 145
47 114 949 158
31 93 977 171
32 101 1020 114
52 95 818 143
46 97 658 108
43 114 884 142
38 51 480 60
46 100 735 119

Number of
Samples

77

141
414
354
141
163
135
341
101
104
446
365
803
559
301
224
203
301
1172

65

298
100
1213
263
288
333

18

234
723
608
136
477
2294
450
308

51

436
851
254
114
594



Lake
Lapeer
Leelanau
Lenawee
Livingston
Luce
Mackinac
Macomb
Manistee
Marquette
Mason
Mecosta
Menominee
Midland
Missaukee
Monroe
Montcalm

Montmorency

Muskegon
Newaygo
Oakland
Oceana
Ogemaw
Ontonagon
Osceola
Oscoda
Otsego
Ottawa
Presque Isle
Roscommon
Saginaw

St. Clair

St. Joseph
Sanilac
Schoolcraft
Shiawassee
Tuscola

Van Buren
Washtenaw
Wayne
Wexford

State

43.6

7.1
11.5
15.7
121
36.7
25.3
213
27.8
56.1
30.2
24.9

2.1
25.6
25.4
16.9
154
10.2
43.3
26.8
17.0
15.7

9.2
72.1
23.9
15.7
23.8
32.2
104
314

9.9
23.2

9.9

7.7
52.9

8.6
11.8
23.7
14.6
15.2
19.0

6.1
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.5
6.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.0
6.1
6.3
7.4
6.3
6.2
6.7
6.5
6.8
6.2
6.3
6.6
6.5
6.8
5.8
6.4
6.5
6.3
6.2
6.8
6.4
6.9
6.6
6.4
7.0
6.2
6.6
6.9
6.3
6.6
7.1
6.4

52
66
58
33
45
58
43
27
54
59
36
58
19
32
57
46
89
48
55
64
36
63
29
17
37
51
54
94
57
61
58
28
58
31
36
31
43
75
34
61
36

46
123.9
63
113
99
38
86
101
45
70
79
66
93
62
53
119
94
67
65
68
73
74
72
83
77
64
55
113
78
50
114
114
114
109
41
100
88
87
92
108
55

518
2007
650
1345
869
547
973
1346
537
629
664
620
1448
756
569
1363
539
786
640
544
832
525
1180
984
781
736
606
964
869
546
1340
1438
634
1333
702
1130
1059
614
1175
1402
582

69
391
81
212
133
58
161
222
76
76
129
104
273
123
80
189
84
95
88
96
130
98
196
164
120
99
72
165
110
78
190
247
109
228
56
183
127
105
170
135
72

39
481
288
498
642

60

75

94
151
164
265
481

48
117
126
331
943

49
141
332
259
306
173

43

1157
159
168
478
328
102
365
177
222
426

34
627
432
443
261
151
252

28341



